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Nov 7,2023

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation & Cultural Services

Change Order No. 1 on Contract# 2023201, Sam Myers Park Restoration,
AW Oakes and Son, Contractor.

The Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services Department are submitting Change Order No 1 on the
above contract in the deduct of ($2,894.88).

The original contract was approved in the amount of$377,050.00 under resolution #07 67 -23 ofAugust
15,2023.

Change Order No. 1 in the deduct of ($2,894.88) will bring the total contract amount to $374,155.12.

Funding is available in the following accounts:

ORG OBJECT Desc ption Amount

45050 57110 (s2,894.88).

Total ($2,894.88).

Parks land improvements



contract No. & Name

C. O. No. 7 Funding Account {s) Ori8inal Contract S 377,050.00

45050-57110 Prevlous C.O.'s S 0

contract Toral s 377,050.00

Contrador AW Oakes & Son

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein d€lineated.

Item Description of Chantes - Quantities, Units, oecrease in lncrease in

No. Unh Pric6, ln letion schedu etc. Contrad Contract

L Remove old metal boat launch $1,60s.12

10 Remove Native seed Maintenance contract s4s00.00

s4s00.00 xxxxxxxxxxx
xxxxxxxx s1,60s.12

s(2894.88)

Total Decrease
Total lncrease

Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order

Adlusted Contract Amoult t3-7!]55J2

The time provided for completion in the contract is extended 31days. This document shall become an amendment to the

contract and all provisions ofthe contract will apply hereto.

This document shall become an amendment to the contraci and all provisions ofthe contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by acto r

Recommended by Engineer/Department Head Date

Approved by Finance Director Date

commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by R6olution No Date
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBUC WORKS

CONTRACI CHAT{68 ORDER

[2023201 5am Myers park restoration

ltttl

Approved by

.le,l.Orr65 o"t" \fbf ztt'



Bill #: I ChrDgr Ord€r r: I
R€movel of Old M.t.l Boet L{urch

Dxtc Rrnge: 08/l'|l /2023 to I I /01121123

Job Codc: 23155
Rrcine - Sam Moyars

Perk Reitorrtion

Total
224.73
224.73
1149.46

898.92

Total
112.20
594.00
706.20

Time and Material Billing Report

1.000
OT Houra

T8M
OT Rato

95-t
Labo,
Al3SAPPT 2
o139-FORE
o139-PRVT

Remove Old M€tal Boat Launch
Descriptlon
Apprentics Oper Local 139
Operators Local 139
Operators Local 139

Description Reg Houtt
oASE 921F 2015 1.00
KOMATSU PC238USLC'1 EXCA 5.OO

2OT Hour8 2OT Rale

2nd Houra 2nd Rete 3rd Hours 3rd Rate

Reg Hou6
2.50
2.50
5.00

Reg Rsto
81.720
81.720
81_720

Markup
10.m
10.00
10.00

Mrr*up
10.00
10.00

Equipment
168
559

Reg Rate
102.000
108.000

Cost Code
95-t

Lebor
898.92

Equipment
706 20

Supply
0.00

Materi.l
0.00

lrlsc I
0.00

Labor
898.S2

Equipment
706.20

Material
0.00

Subcontr8ct
0.00

Supply
000

Misc'l
0.00

Misc 2
0.00

Misc 3
0.00

Mi3c 2
0.00

Total
1,605.12

Total
1,605.r2

Grand Total

Pinlcd on 11n1/2O23 11:51 34

Subconbactor
0.00

Mlsc 3
0.00



Oelercil
Bill #: I Ch.trgc Order#: I
RcDoval of Old Metrl Boat Lrunch

D.te R.ng.: 08/01 i2023 ro I I l0l n023

Time and Material Billing Report

Remove Old Metal Boat Launch

JobCode:23155
Rrcire - Sam Mcyers

Park Reltoration

Charges for Cost Codo: 95-1

Dat€t'1U23fiN23 ForEman: 1244
Produclion Ouantities - 1.0m

T&M

c9C9

1 '1 58
'1244

1362
168
559

Descriplion
SteveWittliefi
Jason Andersen
Jacot Schoff
cAsE 921F 2015
KOMATSU PC238USLC11

R9g
5

Hrs Rate 2 Hrs Rate 3 HrB T&M RatesClass
o139-PRV
o139-FOR
A139.APPT

81.72lOtO
81.72tOt0
81.721Ot0
102t127t152
108/133/158

2.5
2.5
,|

5

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

irartup
10.00
10.m
10.00
10.00
10.@

Totals ,or: 1012312023 Labor Totals: Hourc- l0/0r0 >> 10

Equip Totals: Hours - 6/0/0 >> 6

Unlt Value tor Todayr 11.505.12 per T&M (1 T&M) TolalValue:

Cost Code t{ole: Dig out old boat launch. Cut metal with chop saw. Pile metal on iop ol hill. Load out metal into dumpster

898.92
706.20

1,605.12

TotalVelue

Totals in the Date
Rango for Co3t Code 95-1

Total Production: I

co!9
Employoes
't158

1244
1362

Equipment:
't68

Totals

Totals by individual items
Description

Totals

Labor Value:
Equipment Value:
Material Value:
Subcontract Value
Supply valuo:
llisc l:
MiBc 2:
Misc 3;

Total Value:

Class

Lrbor:
Material:
Supplies;
Misc 2:

Un[t Value
(perT&M)

898.920
706.200

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

898.92
705,20

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,605.12t,60s.r20

Reg. Hrs Rate 2 Hrs Rat€ 3 Hrs

Sleve Wittlieff
Jason Andersen
Jacob Schoff

o13g.PRVT
oI3SFORE
A139-APPT 2

5
2.5
2.5

0
0
0

0

0
0
0

0

0
0

0

0
0

0

10

6

M9.46
224.73
224.73

898.92

CASE 921F 20't5
KOI\,IATSU PC238USLC1 I EXCAVAT

Totals:

898.92
0.00
0.00
0.00

1't2.20
594.00

706.20

706.20
0.00
0.00
0.00

Equipment:
Su bcontract8:
Misc 1;
Misc 3:

Grand Total: 1,505.12

Ptihtcd on: 11n1n023 11:52:Oz Pede 1

Value

449.46
224.73
224.73
112.20
594.00

Velue -
Value -

Valu€



Boscher, Chris

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Cell: 414-349-1170
mrogoWski@awoakes.com
-An Equal Opportunity Employer-

A.W. Oakes & Son, lnc.
2000 Oakes Rd, Racine, wl 53405
Oi 262-886-44? 4
www,awoakes.com

Mike Rogowski < mrogowski@awoakes.com>
Thursday, November 2, ?023 2:23 PM

Tim Wagner; Lauren Henrichs; Boscher, Chris
Keir Peckham
Native Seeding Maintenance Request for removal form AW Oakes contract

CAUTION: This emaal oraginated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know
the content is safe.

Tim/ Chris,

Natural Landscape Native Seed Maintenance for 3 years is 51,500.00 Per Year. For Maintenance on 800 Sy

. Please pay item # 10 Native seeding 800 sy @ unit price S12.00 per Sy and do a contract modification for 3 Yr @

S1,500.00 Maintenance contract= 54,500.00 Deductfrom contract, city will pay directto Natural landscapes for this
work, over the next three years terms of payment and maintenance reports with be direct to City of Racine Parks from
Natural Landscapes.

Thanks Michael R.

Michael Rogowski
Estimating/Project Ma nager
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